

Meadowbrook Estates  
Stormwater Improvements  
Project No. 2016-201-1  
Bid Date: March 2, 2017

Bid Tabulations

| Item No.   | Item Description                           | Unit | Quantity | Engineer's Estimate |              | Stockman Construction Corp |              | Don Schnieders Excavating Co, Inc |              | MMLC          |              | Aplex, Inc    |              | BRS Construction, LLC |              | Sam Gaines Construction, INC |              | Lamke Trenching & Excavating |              | Lehman Construction, LLC |              |
|------------|--|------|----------|---------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
|            |  |      |          | \$ Unit Price       | \$ Amount    | \$ Unit Price              | \$ Amount    | \$ Unit Price                     | \$ Amount    | \$ Unit Price | \$ Amount    | \$ Unit Price | \$ Amount    | \$ Unit Price         | \$ Amount    | \$ Unit Price                | \$ Amount    | \$ Unit Price                | \$ Amount    | \$ Unit Price            | \$ Amount    |
| 201-99.01  | Clearing and Grubbing                      | LS   | 1        | \$15,000.00         | \$15,000.00  | \$5,000.00                 | \$5,000.00   | \$30,000.00                       | \$30,000.00  | \$15,000.00   | \$15,000.00  | \$25,000.00   | \$25,000.00  | \$10,000.00           | \$10,000.00  | \$30,500.00                  | \$30,500.00  | \$12,000.00                  | \$12,000.00  | \$7,000.00               | \$7,000.00   |
| 202-20.10  | Removal of Improvements                    | LS   | 1        | \$130,000.00        | \$130,000.00 | \$195,000.00               | \$195,000.00 | \$87,000.00                       | \$87,000.00  | \$80,000.00   | \$80,000.00  | \$250,000.00  | \$250,000.00 | \$285,000.00          | \$285,000.00 | \$130,000.00                 | \$130,000.00 | \$322,950.00                 | \$322,950.00 | \$150,000.00             | \$150,000.00 |
| 203-99.01  | Earthwork                                  | LS   | 1        | \$30,000.00         | \$30,000.00  | \$85,000.00                | \$85,000.00  | \$151,000.00                      | \$151,000.00 | \$60,000.00   | \$60,000.00  | \$75,000.00   | \$75,000.00  | \$63,000.00           | \$63,000.00  | \$45,000.00                  | \$45,000.00  | \$85,000.00                  | \$85,000.00  | \$185,000.00             | \$185,000.00 |
| 206-31.00  | Class 3 Excavation in Rock                 | CY   | 107      | \$100.00            | \$10,700.00  | \$83.25                    | \$8,907.75   | \$125.00                          | \$13,375.00  | \$100.00      | \$10,700.00  | \$100.00      | \$10,700.00  | \$125.00              | \$13,375.00  | \$200.00                     | \$21,400.00  | \$250.00                     | \$26,750.00  | \$180.00                 | \$19,260.00  |
| 206-99.03  | Waterline Excavation                       | LF   | 1,290    | \$5.00              | \$6,450.00   | \$8.25                     | \$10,642.50  | \$11.00                           | \$14,190.00  | \$20.00       | \$25,800.00  | \$15.00       | \$19,350.00  | \$15.00               | \$19,350.00  | \$20.00                      | \$25,800.00  | \$42.00                      | \$54,180.00  | \$43.00                  | \$55,470.00  |
| 207-99.09  | Linear Grading for Stream                  | STA  | 1.8      | \$1,500.00          | \$2,700.00   | \$1,000.00                 | \$1,800.00   | \$1,385.00                        | \$2,493.00   | \$5,000.00    | \$9,000.00   | \$4,100.00    | \$7,380.00   | \$3,000.00            | \$5,400.00   | \$1,000.00                   | \$1,800.00   | \$5,000.00                   | \$9,000.00   | \$10,000.00              | \$18,000.00  |
| 210-99.05  | Geotextile Fabric for Stabilized Subgrade  | SY   | 3,558    | \$2.00              | \$7,116.00   | \$1.10                     | \$3,913.80   | \$1.80                            | \$6,404.40   | \$2.00        | \$7,116.00   | \$2.50        | \$8,895.00   | \$2.50                | \$8,895.00   | \$3.00                       | \$10,674.00  | \$4.75                       | \$16,900.50  | \$3.00                   | \$10,674.00  |
| 210-99.07  | Stabilized Subgrade                        | CY   | 1,779    | \$25.00             | \$44,475.00  | \$36.75                    | \$65,378.25  | \$26.50                           | \$47,143.50  | \$15.00       | \$26,685.00  | \$40.00       | \$71,160.00  | \$25.00               | \$44,475.00  | \$45.00                      | \$80,055.00  | \$61.00                      | \$108,519.00 | \$52.00                  | \$92,508.00  |
| 304-99.05  | 3" Aggregate Stone Base                    | SY   | 16,765   | \$7.50              | \$125,737.50 | \$5.15                     | \$86,339.75  | \$5.00                            | \$83,825.00  | \$5.50        | \$92,207.50  | \$5.00        | \$83,825.00  | \$3.75                | \$62,868.75  | \$9.00                       | \$150,885.00 | \$6.50                       | \$108,972.50 | \$9.00                   | \$150,885.00 |
| 401-99.04  | Variable Depth Asphalt Mill                | SY   | 466      | \$10.00             | \$4,660.00   | \$9.40                     | \$4,380.40   | \$9.34                            | \$4,352.44   | \$11.50       | \$5,359.00   | \$10.00       | \$4,660.00   | \$9.34                | \$4,352.44   | \$9.34                       | \$4,352.44   | \$10.30                      | \$4,799.80   | \$24.00                  | \$11,184.00  |
| 401-99.05  | 1.5" Asphalt Mill                          | SY   | 906      | \$10.00             | \$9,060.00   | \$6.40                     | \$5,798.40   | \$6.37                            | \$5,771.22   | \$31.50       | \$28,539.00  | \$7.00        | \$6,342.00   | \$6.37                | \$5,771.22   | \$6.37                       | \$5,771.22   | \$6.76                       | \$6,124.56   | \$13.00                  | \$11,778.00  |
| 401-99.06  | Bituminous Pavement - 3.5" Base            | SY   | 14,406   | \$16.00             | \$230,496.00 | \$14.30                    | \$206,005.80 | \$14.24                           | \$205,141.44 | \$16.00       | \$230,496.00 | \$15.50       | \$223,293.00 | \$14.24               | \$205,141.44 | \$14.24                      | \$205,141.44 | \$15.66                      | \$225,597.96 | \$19.25                  | \$277,315.50 |
| 401-99.07  | Bituminous Pavement - 1.5" Surface         | SY   | 15,537   | \$8.00              | \$124,296.00 | \$6.50                     | \$100,990.50 | \$6.48                            | \$100,679.76 | \$8.05        | \$125,072.85 | \$7.00        | \$108,759.00 | \$6.48                | \$100,679.76 | \$6.48                       | \$100,679.76 | \$7.13                       | \$110,778.81 | \$9.90                   | \$153,816.30 |
| 401-99.08  | Concrete Pavement (6")                     | SY   | 2,830    | \$65.00             | \$183,950.00 | \$42.00                    | \$118,860.00 | \$44.00                           | \$124,520.00 | \$54.00       | \$152,820.00 | \$50.00       | \$141,500.00 | \$60.00               | \$169,800.00 | \$45.00                      | \$127,350.00 | \$75.00                      | \$212,250.00 | \$55.00                  | \$155,650.00 |
| 401-99.09  | Bituminous Pavement - 1.5" Surface         | TON  | 170      | \$80.00             | \$13,600.00  | \$94.05                    | \$15,988.50  | \$94.02                           | \$15,983.40  | \$103.00      | \$17,510.00  | \$103.00      | \$17,510.00  | \$94.02               | \$15,983.40  | \$94.02                      | \$15,983.40  | \$103.42                     | \$17,581.40  | \$165.00                 | \$28,050.00  |
| 413-60.00  | PCCP Joint/Crack Seal                      | LF   | 5,050    | \$2.00              | \$10,100.00  | \$1.10                     | \$5,555.00   | \$2.55                            | \$12,877.50  | \$4.00        | \$20,200.00  | \$2.00        | \$10,100.00  | \$1.10                | \$5,555.00   | \$1.00                       | \$5,050.00   | \$1.75                       | \$8,837.50   | \$2.55                   | \$12,877.50  |
| 603-99.22  | Thrust Block                               | EA   | 3        | \$100.00            | \$300.00     | \$100.00                   | \$300.00     | \$150.00                          | \$450.00     | \$190.00      | \$570.00     | \$500.00      | \$1,500.00   | \$250.00              | \$750.00     | \$500.00                     | \$1,500.00   | \$125.00                     | \$375.00     | \$200.00                 | \$600.00     |
| 603-99.23  | 8" SDR 35 PVC Pipe                         | LF   | 184      | \$60.00             | \$11,040.00  | \$37.00                    | \$6,808.00   | \$76.20                           | \$14,020.80  | \$43.00       | \$7,912.00   | \$40.00       | \$7,360.00   | \$55.00               | \$10,120.00  | \$120.00                     | \$22,080.00  | \$102.00                     | \$18,768.00  | \$75.00                  | \$13,800.00  |
| 603-99.24  | 8" Ductile Iron Force Main                 | LF   | 195      | \$100.00            | \$19,500.00  | \$68.00                    | \$13,260.00  | \$79.75                           | \$15,551.25  | \$76.00       | \$14,820.00  | \$60.00       | \$11,700.00  | \$80.00               | \$15,600.00  | \$120.00                     | \$23,400.00  | \$105.00                     | \$20,475.00  | \$95.00                  | \$18,525.00  |
| 603-99.28  | 4' Dia. Manhole                            | EA   | 3        | \$3,500.00          | \$10,500.00  | \$2,200.00                 | \$6,600.00   | \$2,635.00                        | \$7,905.00   | \$2,800.00    | \$8,400.00   | \$2,500.00    | \$7,500.00   | \$3,000.00            | \$9,000.00   | \$4,000.00                   | \$12,000.00  | \$3,100.00                   | \$9,300.00   | \$3,000.00               | \$9,000.00   |
| 605-99.03  | Underdrain                                 | LF   | 1,229    | \$20.00             | \$24,580.00  | \$7.50                     | \$9,217.50   | \$15.00                           | \$18,435.00  | \$17.00       | \$20,893.00  | \$22.00       | \$27,038.00  | \$10.00               | \$12,290.00  | \$20.00                      | \$24,580.00  | \$11.00                      | \$13,519.00  | \$24.00                  | \$29,496.00  |
| 605-99.23  | Yard Drain                                 | LF   | 35       | \$20.00             | \$700.00     | \$28.00                    | \$980.00     | \$15.00                           | \$525.00     | \$15.00       | \$525.00     | \$30.00       | \$1,050.00   | \$30.00               | \$1,050.00   | \$25.00                      | \$875.00     | \$75.00                      | \$2,625.00   | \$27.00                  | \$945.00     |
| 607-10.11A | Chain-Link Fence (48 in.)                  | LF   | 78       | \$100.00            | \$7,800.00   | \$18.00                    | \$1,404.00   | \$35.00                           | \$2,730.00   | \$30.00       | \$2,340.00   | \$40.00       | \$3,120.00   | \$50.00               | \$3,900.00   | \$10.00                      | \$780.00     | \$50.00                      | \$3,900.00   | \$27.00                  | \$2,106.00   |
| 608-60.04  | Concrete Sidewalk, 4 in.                   | SY   | 23       | \$50.00             | \$1,150.00   | \$78.00                    | \$1,794.00   | \$69.00                           | \$1,587.00   | \$75.00       | \$1,725.00   | \$65.00       | \$1,495.00   | \$65.00               | \$1,495.00   | \$50.00                      | \$1,150.00   | \$96.00                      | \$2,208.00   | \$103.00                 | \$2,369.00   |
| 608-99.05  | 6" PCC Residential Concrete Drive          | SY   | 1,830    | \$50.00             | \$91,500.00  | \$55.00                    | \$100,650.00 | \$52.00                           | \$95,160.00  | \$56.50       | \$103,395.00 | \$50.00       | \$91,500.00  | \$50.50               | \$92,415.00  | \$75.00                      | \$137,250.00 | \$65.00                      | \$118,950.00 | \$55.00                  | \$100,650.00 |
| 608-99.15  | 6" PCC Residential Concrete Drive Approach | SY   | 655      | \$60.00             | \$39,300.00  | \$60.00                    | \$39,300.00  | \$55.00                           | \$36,025.00  | \$66.00       | \$43,230.00  | \$50.00       | \$32,750.00  | \$55.00               | \$36,025.00  | \$65.00                      | \$42,575.00  | \$70.00                      | \$45,850.00  | \$65.00                  | \$42,575.00  |
| 609-99.03  | Type A Curb and Gutter                     | LF   | 8,460    | \$25.00             | \$211,500.00 | \$19.40                    | \$164,124.00 | \$22.25                           | \$188,235.00 | \$28.00       | \$236,880.00 | \$26.00       | \$219,960.00 | \$22.30               | \$188,658.00 | \$39.00                      | \$329,940.00 | \$31.50                      | \$266,490.00 | \$37.00                  | \$313,020.00 |
| 609-99.23  | Integral Curb                              | LF   | 1,273    | \$15.00             | \$19,095.00  | \$7.00                     | \$8,911.00   | \$20.00                           | \$25,460.00  | \$15.50       | \$19,731.50  | \$15.00       | \$19,095.00  | \$9.40                | \$11,966.20  | \$20.00                      | \$25,460.00  | \$15.00                      | \$19,095.00  | \$21.00                  | \$26,733.00  |
| 611-30.99  | Type 2 Rock Blanket (24" thick)            | CY   | 184      | \$60.00             | \$11,040.00  | \$54.25                    | \$9,982.00   | \$47.95                           | \$8,822.80   | \$49.00       | \$9,016.00   | \$55.00       | \$10,120.00  | \$50.00               | \$9,200.00   | \$40.00                      | \$7,360.00   | \$82.00                      | \$15,088.00  | \$55.00                  | \$10,120.00  |
| 616-99.01  | Construction Signage/Traffic Control       | LS   | 1        | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00  | \$2,800.00                 | \$2,800.00   | \$7,000.00                        | \$7,000.00   | \$6,500.00    | \$6,500.00   | \$5,000.00    | \$5,000.00   | \$15,000.00           | \$15,000.00  | \$10,000.00                  | \$10,000.00  | \$52,500.00                  | \$52,500.00  | \$12,000.00              | \$12,000.00  |
| 618-10.00  | Mobilization                               | LS   | 1        | \$100,000.00        | \$100,000.00 | \$20,000.00                | \$20,000.00  | \$51,000.00                       | \$51,000.00  | \$120,000.00  | \$120,000.00 | \$47,200.00   | \$47,200.00  | \$125,000.00          | \$125,000.00 | \$30,000.00                  | \$30,000.00  | \$129,675.00                 | \$129,675.00 | \$180,915.50             | \$180,915.50 |
| 703-20.09  | Class B Concrete (Retaining Walls)         | CY   | 7        | \$650.00            | \$4,550.00   | \$845.00                   | \$5,915.00   | \$640.00                          | \$4,480.00   | \$862.00      | \$6,034.00   | \$625.00      | \$4,375.00   | \$1,000.00            | \$7,000.00   | \$750.00                     | \$5,250.00   | \$1,500.00                   | \$10,500.00  | \$850.00                 | \$5,950.00   |
| 703-40.41  | Class B-1 Concrete (Culverts)              | CY   | 248.8    | \$650.00            | \$161,720.00 | \$515.00                   | \$128,132.00 | \$765.00                          | \$190,332.00 | \$738.00      | \$183,614.40 | \$625.00      | \$155,500.00 | \$600.00              | \$149,280.00 | \$425.00                     | \$105,740.00 | \$707.00                     | \$175,901.60 | \$625.00                 | \$155,500.00 |
| 706-10.30  | Reinforcing Steel (Culverts)               | LB   | 56,160   | \$1.25              | \$70,200.00  | \$1.00                     | \$56,160.00  | \$0.95                            | \$53,352.00  | \$0.70        | \$39,312.00  | \$1.25        | \$70,200.00  | \$1.25                | \$70,200.00  | \$1.00                       | \$56,160.00  | \$1.20                       | \$67,392.00  | \$2.70                   | \$151,632.00 |
| 706-10.40  | Reinforcing Steel (Retaining Wall)         | LB   | 1,400    | \$1.25              | \$1,750.00   | \$1.00                     | \$1,400.00   | \$0.95                            | \$1,330.00   | \$2.50        | \$3,500.00   | \$1.25        | \$1,750.00   | \$1.25                | \$1,750.00   | \$2.00                       | \$2,800.00   | \$1.20                       | \$1,680.00   | \$4.12                   | \$5,768.00   |
| 726-13.15  | 15" Class III Reinf. Concrete Pipe Culvert | LF   | 1,642    | \$60.00             | \$98,520.00  | \$51.45                    | \$84,480.90  | \$54.05                           | \$88,750.10  | \$45.00       | \$73,890.00  | \$46.00       | \$75,532.00  | \$53.00               | \$87,026.00  | \$100.00                     | \$164,200.00 | \$95.22                      | \$156,351.24 | \$115.00                 | \$188,830.00 |
| 726-13.18  | 18" Class III Reinf. Concrete Pipe Culvert | LF   | 21       | \$70.00             | \$1,470.00   | \$78.50                    | \$1,648.50   | \$55.00                           | \$1,155.00   | \$39.00       | \$819.00     | \$60.00       | \$1,260.00   | \$57.00               | \$1,197.00   | \$120.00                     | \$2,520.00   | \$85.00                      | \$1,785.00   | \$142.00                 | \$2,982.00   |
| 726-13.30  | 30" Class III Reinf. Concrete Pipe Culvert | LF   | 184      | \$100.00            | \$18,400.00  | \$83.20                    | \$15,308.80  | \$89.70                           | \$16,504.80  | \$61.00       | \$11,224.00  | \$80.00       | \$14,720.00  | \$80.00               | \$14,720.00  | \$130.00                     | \$23,920.00  | \$115.00                     | \$21,160.00  | \$162.00                 | \$29,808.00  |
| 731-00.48  | Precast Concrete Manhole - 48 in.          | EA   | 1        | \$3,500.00          | \$3,500.00   | \$2,650.00                 | \$2,650.00   | \$2,159.00                        | \$2,159.00   | \$2,000.00    | \$2,000.00   | \$3,000.00    | \$3,000.00   | \$3,000.00            | \$3,000.00   | \$2,500.00                   | \$2,500.00   | \$4,590.00                   | \$4,590.00   | \$3,400.00               | \$3,400.00   |
| 731-00.72  | Precast Concrete Manhole - 72 in.          | EA   | 1        | \$4,500.00          | \$4,500.00   | \$3,865.00                 | \$3,865.00   | \$5,200.00                        | \$5,200.00   | \$4,700.00    | \$4,700.00   | \$4,000.00    | \$4,000.00   | \$6,000.00            | \$6,000.00   | \$6,000.00                   | \$6,000.00   | \$5,485.00                   | \$5,485.00   | \$4,800.00               | \$4,800.00   |
| 731-99.01  | Type A Concrete Curb Inlet 4' x 3'         | EA   | 4        | \$3,250.00          | \$13,000.00  | \$3,440.00                 | \$13,760.00  | \$3,100.00                        | \$12,400.00  | \$3,525.00    | \$14,100.00  | \$3,000.00    | \$12,000.00  | \$4,000.00            | \$16,000.00  | \$6,000.00                   | \$24,000.00  | \$4,750.00                   | \$19,000.00  | \$3,925.00               | \$15,700.00  |
| 731-99.02  | Type A Concrete Curb Inlet 4' x 4'         | EA   | 1        | \$3,500.00          | \$3,500.00   | \$3,680.00                 | \$3,680.00   | \$3,400.00                        | \$3,400.00   | \$3,825.00    | \$3,825.00   | \$3,400.00    | \$3,400.00   | \$4,000.00            | \$4,000.00   | \$6,000.00                   | \$6,000.00   | \$4,875.00                   | \$4,875.00   | \$4,120.00               | \$4,120.00   |
| 731-99.06  | Type C Concrete Curb Inlet 4' x 4'         | EA   | 12       | \$4,000.00          | \$48,000.00  | \$3,750.00                 | \$45,000.00  | \$3,500.00                        | \$42,000.00  | \$3,750.00    | \$45,000.00  | \$3,400.00    | \$40,800.00  | \$4,000.00            | \$48,000.00  | \$6,500.00                   | \$78,000.00  | \$4,870.00                   | \$58,440.00  | \$4,200.00               | \$50,400.00  |
| 731-99.07  | Type C Concrete Curb Inlet 6' x 4'         | EA   | 2        | \$4,250.00          | \$8,500.00   | \$4,450.00                 | \$8,900.00   | \$4,100.00                        | \$8,200.00   | \$5,000.00    | \$10,000.00  | \$4,500.00    | \$9,000.00   | \$5,200.00            | \$10,400.00  | \$7,000.00                   | \$14,000.00  | \$5,800.00                   | \$11,600.00  | \$4,675.00               | \$9,350.00   |
| 731-99.08  | Type C Concrete Curb Inlet 6' x 5'         | EA   | 1        | \$4,500.00          | \$4,500.00   | \$5,26                     |              |                                   |              |               |              |               |              |                       |              |                              |              |                              |              |                          |              |